Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2019-95

AUTHORIZE SCAT AGREEMENT WITH MONMOUTH COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders has established the Special Citizens Area Transportation System, known as SCAT; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey has had an annual contract with Monmouth County to provide transportation service to eligible residents; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey wishes to continue this service; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to set forth the responsibilities of both parties in this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer will place sufficient funds for this contract in the CY 2020 Budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the SCAT agreement and contract with Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders is hereby approved for the period of January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020, at an amount not to exceed 4,500.00.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak	x		X			
Nolan		x	x			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of t	he resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Meeting held on October 8, 2019.	
Pamela D. Howard, RMC CMR	Edward P. Nolan

Mayor

Municipal Clerk